to the rate of collection regarding the funding of the fourteen million plus budget.  Administrator 
Dobson Elliott explained that the collection rate which is determined by the Auditor is around 86% 
– 88%.  Mr. Williams had questions regarding the $588,000 (five hundred eighty-eight thousand 
dollars) regarding the Capital Outlays, etc.  He asked for an explanation as to the listings in the 
budget, citing several departments.  Administrator Dobson Elliott explained that the capital outlay 
was for the equipment, etc. to be purchased and the debt service.  He also had questions regarding 
the $588,000 (five hundred eighty-eight thousand dollars) regarding the Capital Outlays, etc.  Mrs. 
Emily Hiers, Hampton County Library Board, came before council to give an update regarding the 
library and also to thank council for their support of the library.  Mr. Shedron Williams, Citizen, 
had several questions regarding the Airport.